OMEGA
HH507R
Digital Thermometer
OMEGAnetSM On-Line Service
Internet e-mail
Servicing North America:

"D" HOLD Key
"E" TIMER STOP-W Key
"F" TYPE Key (main display)
"G" MIN/MAX Key
"H" Exit record mode
"I" REL Key
"J" LIMITS Key
"K" REL RECALL Key
"L" Hi/Lo RECALL Key
"M" "  " Key
"P" Turn off power of meter
08 — T1 Thermocouple Type "K" ® K type
"J" ® J type
"T" ® T type
"E" ® E type
"R" ® R type
"S" ® S type
"N" ® N type
OUTPUT DATA FORMATS
The data format consists of 32 bytes.
byte
S: Negative sign or positive sign
H: Hexadecimal digits
D: Numeric digits
A: Capital Letter or "-" sign
CR: Carriage return character
nl: newline character
"+" Positive
"-" Negative
02 — MSD T1 Values=[H07x16
0
+H06x16
1
+H05x16
2
07 — LSD +H04x16
3
+H03x16
4
+H02x16
5
] / 1000
1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2
D D D D D D A A A A A A A A CR nl
3 rd display reading Meter status
14
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
S H H H H H H A S H H H H H H A
T1  present  status Not  Used
01 T1 polarity
17 — MSD
18 — LSD
19 — MSD
20 — LSD
21 — MSD
22 — LSD
Hours
Minutes
23 — Record mode "R" ® Record mode
"M" ® MAX mode
" I " ® MIN mode
"A" ® AVG mode
"-" ® normal mode
24 — REL mode "R" ® Relative mode
"-" ® normal mode
25 — HOLD mode "H" ® HOLD mode
"-" ® normal mode
26 — LIMITS mode "L" ® Limits mode
"-" ® normal mode
27 — Hi LIMITS "H" ® Hi Limits
"-" ® normal mode